

Village Clerk: Tommy Thomson

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE CLERK

9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TEL. 847-671-8242

www.vofp.com

Fax 847-671-7806 Email clerk@vofp.com

MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

OPEN MEETINGS ACT PUBLIC NOTICE/LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the Village of Franklin Park (the "Board"), for the hearing and passing upon of objections to a Petition for Referendum (Term Limits), to be voted upon by the electors of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, will hold a meeting of the Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon objections to a Petition for Referendum (Term Limits) to be voted upon at the General Election to be held on November 4, 2014.

The Board shall meet on Wednesday, September 17, 2014, at 5:30 p.m. at the Village of Franklin Park Police Station, Community Room, 9451 Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131, for the purpose of hearing and passing upon the objections to a Petition for Referendum (Term Limits) for the November 4, 2014, General Election.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Proceedings on Objections, Case No. FP-MOEB-01
- 4. Issuance and Execution of Written Decision, Case No. FP-MOEB-01
- 5. Approval of Minutes, Case No. FP-MOEB-01
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Adjournment

Legal Notice and Agenda Posted in the Franklin Park Municipal Building (Village Hall) and Police Station on Friday September 12, 2014.

Chairman

Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the Village of Franklin Park